
 

2023 School Staff and                                    

Class Allocations 

 

Parish Priest – Father Phillip Alstin 

Leadership - Stuart Baker & Monica Doherty (APRIM)  

Our class groups are named to help us remember and strengthen our Dominican heritage                                         

(St Catherine of Siena, St Martin De Pores and St Rose of Lima) and the Franciscan spirit, the religious 

order St Anthony belonged to (St Francis of Assisi, St Clare of Assisi and St Maximilian Kolbe) 

Early Years (Reception – Year 2) Learning Community  

o Early Years – Reception - St Catherine of Siena – Rachel O’Reilly   
o Early Years – Year 1 - St Martin de Pores - Sean Kemp  
o Early Years – Year 2 - St Rose of Lima – Michelle Colagrossi  

Primary Years (Years 3 - 6) Learning Community (During the year for some learning areas / subjects 

students may be in various groupings including year levels, Yr. 3/4 & Yr. 5/6 and mixed age groupings)  

o Primary Years – Year 3/4 -– St Clare of Assisi – Sophie Gillard 
o Primary Years – Year 4/5 - St Francis of Assisi  - Joshua Stoyel  
o Primary Years – Year 6 - St Maximilian Kolbe – Harry Georgiou  

Japanese – Elin Gubbin                                   Music - Matt Young        PE – Jessica McMahon 

School Support – Sue Hargreaves, Mary Wilks, Robyn Grave, Jo Worrall, Ellysia Nenasheff, Nick Harpas  

OSHC Director – Brooke Gherghetta 

 

 

We give thanks for the blessings of 2022 and wish you and your family a Merry and Holy Christmas                

and enjoyable festive season. We hope the school holidays provide special family time, rest and 

renewal and look forward to welcoming you back in 2023.  

 

 

Meet the Family Chats – Wednesday 25th Jan 2023 (12noon – 5pm)                                                                                         

This meetings is an opportunity for you to come and share information with your child’s teacher about 

your child, their learning and any other areas that you feel are important to share.                                           

We look forward to this opportunity to strengthen the partnership.            

Make your booking online– Select 25th Jan / Select Teacher / Select Time / Select Mode / Fill in Details 
https://outlook.office365.com/owa/calendar/StAnthonysSchoolParentTeacherInterview@stantedw.catholic.edu.au/bookings/ 

 

https://outlook.office365.com/owa/calendar/StAnthonysSchoolParentTeacherInterview@stantedw.catholic.edu.au/bookings/


Some Key Dates 2023 – All of the following dates are provided in good faith and with an understanding 

that they can change due to need. We ask that you confirm dates through school app, website and newsletter.  

Term 1 – Monday 30th Jan to Friday 14th April 
School Closure - Friday 10th March 

 
Monday 23rd Jan   - Front Office Opens 

Wednesday 25th Jan – 10-11am –                                            
2023 Reception Teddy Bear Picnic 

Wednesday 25th  Jan – Meet the Family Chats 
Thursday 26th Jan - Australia Day Public Holiday  

 
Monday 30th Jan -  1st Day of Term 1, 2023 

 
Thursday 2nd Feb – Presentation of the Lord 

Tuesday 7th Feb – Safe Internet Day  
Saturday 11th Feb –World Day of Prayer for the Sick 

Monday 13th Feb –Anniversary of Apology                            
to Stolen Generation 

Thursday 16th Feb – 7pm P&F Meeting  
Friday 17th Feb – Yr. 5 Sailing Day  

Monday 20th Feb – World Social Justice Day  
Tuesday 21st Feb – Shrove Tuesday – Pancake Breakfast 

Wednesday 22nd Feb – Ash Wednesday 
Friday 3rd March – Ember Day & Schools Clean Up Day 

 
Friday 3rd March – Parent Pizza Night 

 
Monday 6th March & Wednesday 8th March –                         

Yr. 3 & Yr. 4 Surf Life Saving 
Monday 6th March – Thursday 9th March –                  

Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 Swimming Lessons  
Thursday 9th March – Year 6 Surfing  

 
Friday 10th March – School Closure Day 

Monday 13th March – Public Holiday 
 

Wednesday 15th March – Yr. 3 & Yr 5. NAPLAN begins 
Friday 17th March – St Patrick’s & Bullying No Way Day 

Monday 20th   March – Feast of St Joseph 
Tuesday 21st March – Harmony Day  

Friday 24th March - Feast of the Annunciation 
Sunday 2nd April   – Palm Sunday & Holy Week 

Friday 7th  April – Good Friday 
Saturday 8th  April – Holy Saturday 
Sunday 9th April – Easter Sunday 

Monday 10th April – Easter Monday  
 

Thursday 13th April – School Disco  

Term 1 concludes – Friday 14th  April  3:15pm 
 
 

School Holidays 
 

Tuesday 25th April – ANZAC Day  

Term 2 – Monday 1st May  to Friday 7th July 
School Closure – Friday 9th  June 
Monday 1st May – Start of Term 2 

Friday 12th May – Mother’s Day Breakfast & Prayer 
Sunday 14th May – start of Catholic Education Week 

Sunday 14th May - Mother’s Day 
Sunday 21st May –  World Communication Day  

Wednesday 24th May – Feast of Mary Help of Christians 
Friday 26th May – National Sorry Day,                                  

followed by Reconciliation Week 
Sunday 28th May – Feast of Pentecost 

Monday  5th June – World Environment Day 
Friday 9th June - School Closure 

Monday 12th  June – Public Holiday 
Tuesday 13th June – Celebration of St Anthony 

Tuesday 20th June – World Refugee Day  
Friday 7th July  – Semester 1 Reports go home 

Friday 7th July – Term concludes at 3:15pm 
 

 
 
 

Term 3 – Monday 24th  July to Friday 29th  Sept 
School Closure – Monday 21st Aug  
Monday 24th July – First day of Term 3 

Tuesday 8th Aug – Feast of St Mary Mackillop 
Sunday 20th Aug  – Beginning of Catholic Schools Open 

Monday 21st Aug – School Closure Day  
Tuesday 22nd Aug –School Concert – Capri Theatre 

Friday 1st Sept – Father’s Day BBQ Breakfast 
Sunday 3rd  Sept – Father’s Day 
Friday 29th  Sept – Sports Day  

Friday 29th Sept – Term 3 concludes 
 
 
 
 

Term 4 – Tuesday 17th Oct to Wednesday 13th Dec 
School Closure – Monday 16th Oct 

Monday 16th to Wednesday 18th Oct – Yr 4 Camp  
Tuesday 17th Oct – First Day of Term 4 
Friday 27th Oct – World Teachers Day  

Tuesday 31st  Oct – Friday 3rd Nov – Yr 6 Canberra Trip 
Saturday 11th Nov – Remembrance Day  

Tuesday 5th Dec – Community Carols Night  
Monday 11th Dec – Meet the Class 2022 Activities  

Tuesday 12th Dec – End of Year Mass                                     
Last day for Yr. 6 students,                                                          

Yr. 6 Graduation Prayer Service & Dinner 
 

Wednesday 13th Dec –2023 School Year concludes 
 

Merry Christmas & Happy Holidays –                                     
see you in 2024!!!!! 

 

 


